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Fiber Installation:

1- Include fiber wiring uplinks for 2 building. (building 1 consists of 8 floors, each
floor contains 2 switches, building 2 consists of 3 floors, each floor contains one
switche)

Part A

L)
d i Gy | as | sy ol o3,

fiber cable, Multi Mode OM3, 12 cores,
non metallic, glass yarn protected, water
swallable tape, loose tube construction
filled with FL/LSZH single jacket.

Fiber Optic Terminal Box 8 core SC /UPC
21 d2ad | with adapter pigtail 4 Ports (multimode 2
adapters included, not rack mounting)
Indoor fiber patch panel ,144 core 72
port Pull type optical fiber (distribution
1 dakd | frame SC port Rack Mounted (multimode 3

adapters included)
Or 3 patch panel with 24 port

fiber patch cord, Duplex, Multi Mode
50 d=lad | OM3, SCD-LCD, UPC/APC, 2.0 meter 4
length, 3.0 mm cable diameter.
1 - Fiber wiring and points wielding
20 dalad | 1GE SFP TRANSCEIVER MODULE

et pyazal -

1000 e
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Electrical wiring: connect all network switches with same power line reach the

server room to be connected with UPS. Part B
L”;Lo)" B . . . "
sl oy AUl RE] ol ©3,1
60 i 6 mm x 3 Core Single Phase Cable-(any 1
e color rather than white)
110 2.5 mm x 3 Core single Phase cable-(any 5
7% | color rather than white)
8 dde | Electrical Junction Box 150m X 150m 3
) daled | 10A MINIATURE CIRCUIT BREAKER 4
8 dalad | 1 Pole Surface Mount Din Rail Enclosure 5
1 dakrd | 25A MINIATURE CIRCUIT BREAKER 6
1 - Electrical wiring Installation 7
Sty goazall 5
........................................................................................... (A+B) 1<isall s &l
-39l pald
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